

Ref No: PSPPROJECT/SE/59/23-24

November 03, 2023

Corporate Relations Department
BSE Limited
Floor 25, P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001
Scrip code: 540544

Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051
Scrip Symbol: PSPPROJECT

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Newspaper publication of Financials Results for Q2FY24

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the copies of the newspaper advertisement of financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 published in the following newspapers on November 03, 2023:

1. Financial Express (National Daily English Newspaper)
2. Financial Express (Gujarati Edition- Newspaper in Regional Language)

Kindly take the above on your record.

Thanking You,

For PSP Projects Limited



Kenan Patel

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



Encl.: As above

ABANS [®] Abans Finance Private Limited			
CIN: U51219MH1995PTC231627			
Registered Office: 36, 37, Floor-3, Plot-227, Nariman Bhavan, Vinayak Kumar Shah Marg, NCPA, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400021. Tel: 022 61790000 Fax: 022 61790010 Email: abansfinance@abans.co.in Website: www.abansfinance.com			
Extract of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2023			
(₹ in Lacs except EPS & Ratios)			
Particulars	Quarter Ended 9/30/2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 9/30/2022 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 3/31/2023 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	1,290.96	574.02	2,412.51
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	70.93	335.67	1,194.99
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	70.93	335.67	1,194.99
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	54.90	239.65	887.52
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	54.90	239.65	887.52
Paid up Equity Share Capital	3,447.27	2,527.73	3,447.27
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	27,312.89	19,309.07	26,888.26
Securities Premium	24,704.67	17,624.21	24,704.67
Net worth	30,760.16	21,836.80	30,335.53
Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	63,437.32	5,025.11	36,560.91
Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
Debt Equity Ratio	2.06	0.23	1.21
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
1. Basic:	0.16	0.95	3.34
2. Diluted:	0.16	0.95	3.34
Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
Debt Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA

Notes:
(1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2023, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter ended September 30, 2023 Financial Results is available on the Company's website at www.abansfinance.com and on the website of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com.
(2) For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made in the Financial Results submitted to the Stock Exchange (BSE Limited) and can be accessed on the URL at www.bseindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Abans Finance Private Limited
Sd/-
Mahesh Kumar Chenuvedu
Director & CEO

Date: November 01, 2023
Place: Mumbai

PSP Projects Limited				
CIN: L45201GJ2008PLC054868				
Registered Office: PSP House, Opp. Celesta Courtyard, Opp. Lane of Vikram Nagar Colony, Iscon-Ambli Road, Ahmedabad - 380 058 Website: www.pspprojects.com Email: grievance@pspprojects.com				
Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2023				
(₹ in Lakhs)				
Sr. No.	Particular	Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Half year Ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	62,570.35	36,626.61	1,14,499.15
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items and Share of Profit/(Loss) from Joint Venture)	5,174.00	2,965.10	10,264.44
3.	Net Profit for the period (after tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items before Share of Profit/(Loss) from Joint Venture)	3,848.16	2,152.40	7,631.09
4.	Net Profit for the period (after tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items and Share of Profit/(Loss) from Joint Venture)	3,851.97	2,154.59	7,636.74
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	3,854.27	2,156.90	7,641.34
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital - Face Value ₹ 10/- each	3,600.00	3,600.00	3,600.00
7.	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserves	-	-	-
8.	Earnings Per Share of ₹ 10/-each (in ₹) (Not Annualised)			
	Basic	10.70	5.98	21.21
	Diluted	10.70	5.98	21.21

Notes:
1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on November 02, 2023.
2. Additional information on Unaudited Standalone Financial Results are as follows: (₹ in Lakhs)

Particular	Standalone		
	Quarter Ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)
Revenue from Operations	60,714.85	35,660.39	1,11,670.88
Profit/(Loss) before tax and Exceptional item	5,296.27	3,083.12	10,238.26
Profit/(Loss) after tax and Exceptional item	3,940.61	2,292.31	7,612.92

3. The above is an extract of the detailed Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2023 are available on the website of BSE Limited (URL: www.bseindia.com), National Stock Exchange of India Limited (URL: www.nseindia.com) and on company's website (URL: www.pspprojects.com)

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of PSP Projects Limited
Sd/-
Prahaldhrai S. Patel
Chairman, Managing Director & CEO
DIN: 00037633

Place: Ahmedabad
Date: November 2, 2023

ELPRO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED				
REGISTERED OFFICE: 17 th FLOOR, NIRMAL BUILDING, NARIMAN POINT, MUMBAI - 400021 CIN: L51505MH1962PLC012425				
EXTRACTS OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023				
(Currency: Indian rupees in lakhs)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated
		Quarter ended 30.09.2023	Quarter ended 30.06.2023	
1	Total Income from Operations	2,754.79	2,714.87	4,222.09
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,371.02	1,080.10	2,148.12
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,371.02	1,080.10	2,148.12
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,450.62	517.67	1,858.12
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	6,517.47	8,517.94	4,902.75
6	Paid up equity share capital (face value of Re 1/- each)	1,694.79	1,694.79	1,694.79
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	1,38,349.02	1,31,831.56	1,23,978.89
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) (Not annualised)			
	1. Basic:	0.86	0.31	1.10
	2. Diluted:	0.86	0.31	1.10

EXTRACTS OF CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated		Consolidated
		Quarter ended 30.09.2023	Quarter ended 30.06.2023	
1	Total Income from Operations	3,526.85	5,149.98	2,444.59
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,854.99	3,059.98	2,161.98
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,858.50	3,064.66	2,157.93
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,823.10	1,950.40	1,867.93
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	6,878.47	10,083.34	4,892.49
6	Paid up equity share capital (face value of Re 1/- each)	1,694.79	1,694.79	1,694.79
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	1,41,255.56	1,34,358.82	1,24,339.36
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) (Not annualised)			
	1. Basic:	1.08	1.15	1.10
	2. Diluted:	1.08	1.15	1.10

Note:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Company (www.elpro.co.in) and Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com).

For Elpro International Limited
Sd/-
Sunil Khandelwal
Director
DIN: 02549090

Place: Mumbai
Date: November 1, 2023

KAKATIYA CEMENT SUGAR & INDUSTRIES LIMITED						
1-10-140/1, 'GURUKRUPA', Ashok Nagar, Hyderabad-500 020. CIN: L26942TG1979PLC002485 Website: www.kakatiyacements.com						
Extract of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Rs. in lacs)						
Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Six months ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Six months ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations (Net)	3772.68	4033.98	3369.05	7806.66	15415.05
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	167.85	(174.03)	(524.80)	(6.19)	(480.39)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	167.85	(174.03)	(524.80)	(6.19)	(480.39)
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	190.35	(172.81)	(533.95)	7.53	(475.35)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	190.35	(172.81)	(533.95)	7.53	(475.35)
6.	Equity Share Capital	777.39	777.39	777.39	777.39	777.39
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	22100.53
8.	Earnings per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) 1. Basic 2. Diluted	2.32	(2.22)	(6.87)	0.10	(6.11)

Notes :-
1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on 02.11.2023 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 02.11.2023.
2. In terms of Sec. 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, the company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) w.e.f. 1st April 2017 and these financial results have been prepared in accordance with the above said Ind AS.
3. These Financial Results are published pursuant to Regulation 47 (1) (b) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30.09.2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE Ltd and National Stock Exchange of India Ltd at www.bseindia.com and at www.nseindia.com and the Company's website at www.kakatiyacements.com.

Place: Hyderabad
Date: 02.11.2023

FOR KAKATIYA CEMENT SUGAR & INDUSTRIES LIMITED
Sd/- P. VEERAAH
CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR

FORM G																	
INVITATION FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST ("EOI") FOR PERFECT ENGINE COMPONENTS PRIVATE LIMITED OPERATING IN MANUFACTURING OF AUTOMOTIVE ENGINEERING GOODS AT SAHAJPUR DISTRICT, MAHARASHTRA																	
(Under sub-regulation (1) of regulation 36A of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016)																	
Sl.	RELEVANT PARTICULARS																
1.	Name of the corporate debtor along with PAN & CIN/ LLP No. Perfect Engine Components Private Limited PAN: AAIC57186E CIN: U29120MH2005PTC150632																
2.	Address of the registered office 1101, Viraj Towers, Junction of Anandhi Kuria Road, Western Express Highway, Andheri (E) Mumbai - 400069																
3.	URL of website http://www.pecltd.com																
4.	Details of place where majority of fixed assets are located Gat No. 766, Village Sahajpur, Daund, Maharashtra - 412222																
5.	Installed capacity of main products/ services Valves - 14,000 units/day																
6.	Quantity and value of main products/ services sold in last financial year (F.Y. 2022-23)																
	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th>Sr. No.</th> <th>Product</th> <th>Quantity</th> <th>Value in Lakhs</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>1</td> <td>Valves</td> <td>23,79,517</td> <td>2067.20</td> </tr> <tr> <td>2</td> <td>Valve Seat Inserts</td> <td>14,59,791</td> <td>2772.60</td> </tr> <tr> <td>3</td> <td>Valve Guides</td> <td>4,61,130</td> <td>110.30</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>	Sr. No.	Product	Quantity	Value in Lakhs	1	Valves	23,79,517	2067.20	2	Valve Seat Inserts	14,59,791	2772.60	3	Valve Guides	4,61,130	110.30
Sr. No.	Product	Quantity	Value in Lakhs														
1	Valves	23,79,517	2067.20														
2	Valve Seat Inserts	14,59,791	2772.60														
3	Valve Guides	4,61,130	110.30														
7.	Number of employees / workmen (as on 25.4.2023) On Payroll : Employees : 82 / Workmen : 48 On Contractual basis: Workmen : 105																
8.	Further details including last available financial statements (with schedules) of two years, lists of creditors are available at URL: http://arck.in, under the case list "Perfect Engine Components Private Limited"																
9.	Eligibility for resolution applicants under section 25(2)(h) of the Code is available at URL: Minimum Eligibility Criteria for resolution applicants (Individually, Jointly or in consortium) to approach the Resolution Professional ("RP") with Resolution Plan :- • For Body Corporates and Individuals/Other Persons: Minimum Net worth of INR 10 crores and above supported by Documentary Evidence as specified in Annexure B of Detailed EOI. • For Financial Entities including ARCs/ NBFCs/IFIs: Minimum Assets under Management or Funds Deployed or Committed funds available for investment of INR 100 crores and above supported by Documentary Evidence as specified in Annexure B of Detailed EOI. *ARCs participation is subject to the rules and regulations of Reserve Bank of India # In the event of a consortium between applicants belonging to aforementioned two classes having different eligibility criteria, the eligibility would be calculated in proportion to their share in the consortium. Complete details / Detailed EOI are available on website, www.arck.in or may be sought by E-mail at pecomponents.lbc@gmail.com																
10.	Last date for receipt of expression of interest 17.11.2023 (Mandatory-Through email) 18.11.2023 (Original in physical form at the office of the RP)																
11.	Date of issue of provisional list of prospective resolution applicants 21.11.2023																
12.	Last date for submission of objections to provisional list 26.11.2023																
13.	Date of issue of final list of prospective resolution applicants 01.12.2023																
14.	Date of issue of information memorandum, evaluation matrix and request for resolution plans to prospective resolution applicants 06.12.2023																
15.	Last date for submission of resolution plans 05.01.2024																
16.	Process email id to submit Expression of Interest pecomponents.lbc@gmail.com																

Anil Kohli, Designated Partner & Authorized Signatory
ARCK Resolution Professionals LLP - Resolution Professional
IBBI/IRPE-0030/IFA-1/2022-23/5013
AVA Valid till: 22.12.2023

Address: 409, Ansal Bhawan, 16 K.G. Marg, Connaught Place, New Delhi-110001
Email: pecomponents.lbc@gmail.com

Date: 03.11.2023
Place: Mumbai For Perfect Engine Components Private Limited
Tel: 011-40078344

ASPINWALL AND COMPANY LIMITED										
CIN: L74999KL1920PLC001389										
Registered Office: Aspinwall House, T.C.No. 24/2269 (7), Kawdiar-Kuravankonam Road, Kawdiar, Thiruvananthapuram-695003 Phone: 0471-2738900; Website: www.aspinwall.in; Email: investors@aspinwall.in										
EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2023										
(₹ in Lakhs)										
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated					
		For the quarter ended 30 September 2023 (Unaudited)	For the six months ended 30 September 2023 (Unaudited)	For the year ended 31 March 2023 (Audited)	For the quarter ended 30 September 2023 (Unaudited)	For the six months ended 30 September 2023 (Unaudited)	For the year ended 31 March 2023 (Audited)			
1	Total income from operations	5,853	7,690	13,248	16,375	29,477	6,000	7,775	13,550	16,575
2	Net profit for the period/ year before exceptional items and tax	139	502	312	1,372	2,042	97	470	290	1,350
3	Net profit for the period/ year before tax, after exceptional items	139	502	312	1,372	2,042	97	470	290	1,350
4	Net profit for the period/ year after exceptional items and tax	136	406	279	2,023	2,394	89	364	241	2,519
5	Total comprehensive income for the period/ year (comprising of profit for the period/ year after tax and other comprehensive income/ (loss) for the period/ year after tax)	175	337	310	1,953	2,297	127	294	272	2,448
6	Equity share capital [Face value of ₹ 10 each]	782	782	782	782	782	782	782	782	782
7	Reserves [excluding revaluation reserve] as shown in the audited balance sheet of the year	-	-	-	-	16,179	-	-	-	16,894
8	Earnings per share [of ₹ 10 each] [in ₹] Basic and diluted [not annualised for the quarter and six months ended]	1.74	5.19	3.57	25.87	30.61	1.14	4.65	3.08	32.21

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange, www.nseindia.com and is also available on the Company's website, www.aspinwall.in.
2. Prior period/ year figures have been reclassified wherever required to conform to the classification of the current period and year.

Kochi
02 November 2023

By Order of the Board
Rama Varma
Managing Director
DIN: 00031890

BLB Limited						
CIN: L67120DL1981PLC354823 (Corporate Member: NSE)						
Registered Office: H. No. 4760-61/23, 3rd Floor, Ansari Road, Darya Ganj, New Delhi - 110 002 Website: www.blblimited.com, E-mail: info@blblimited.com						
EXTRACTS OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2023						
(₹ in Lacs)						
Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
	30-Sep-23 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-23 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-22 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-23 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-22 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-23 (Audited)
1 Total Income from Operations (net)	2,530	3,940	4,115	6,470	6,062	21,866
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	168	292	268	460	416	722
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	168	292	268	460	416	798
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	123	226	202	349	319	605
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	124	226	203	350	320	607
6 Equity Share Capital	529	529	529	529	529	529
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	8,846
8 Earnings Per Share (of ₹ ₹ 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	Basic:	0.23	0.43	0.38	0.66	0.80
	Diluted:	0.23	0.43	0.38	0.66	0.80

Notes :
1. The above unaudited financial results of the company were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 2nd November, 2023.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the website of BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. i.e. www.nseindia.com and company's website: www.blblimited.com

By Order of the Board
For BLB LIMITED
Sd/-
(Anshul Mehra)
Whole Time Director
(Executive Director)
DIN: 00014049

Date: 02.11.2023
Place: New Delhi

THE INDIAN HOTELS COMPANY LIMITED	
Corporate Identification No. (CIN) : L74999MH1902PLC000183 Registered Office : Mandlik House, Mandlik Road, Mumbai - 400 001 Tel.: 022 6137 1637 E-mail: investorrelations@ihcltata.com Website: www.ihcltata.com	
POSTAL BALLOT NOTICE AND E-VOTING INFORMATION	
Notice is hereby given that The Indian Hotels Company Limited ("the Company") is seeking approval of the Members by way of Postal Ballot through remote e-voting via a Special Resolution for Issuance and Allotment of equity shares on Preferential Basis.	
The Postal Ballot Notice ("Notice") is available on the website of the Company at www.ihcltata.com, National Securities Depository Limited (NSDL) at www.evoting.nsdl.com and the Stock Exchanges where the Equity Shares of the Company are listed i.e. BSE Limited ("BSE") at www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE") at www.nseindia.com.	
In compliance with the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and the General Circular Nos. 14/2020 dated April 8, 2020, 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020, and subsequent circulars issued in this regard, the latest being 9/2023 dated September 25, 2023, issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (Collectively the "MCA Circulars"), the Company has sent the postal ballot notice on Thursday, November 2, 2023 ONLY through electronic mode, to those members whose e-mail addresses are registered with the Company/Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (Link Intime India Private Limited)/Depositories and whose names are recorded in the Register of Members of the Company or in the Register of Beneficial Owners maintained by the Depositories as on Friday, October 27, 2023 ('Cut-off date'). Accordingly, the physical copy of the Notice along with Postal Ballot Form and the pre-paid business reply envelope are not being sent	

